

CoolaBox Freeze Packs will help to keep your food essentials cold whilst you're on the move or enjoying the great outdoors. The reusable ice packs feature a slim profile and have been designed to fit discreetly inside the lid of the RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. The CoolaBox Freeze Packs boast a non-toxic gel filling meaning that they remain cooler for longer than pure water.
FEATURES: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Reusable - refreeze ready for next time • Slim profile • Non-toxic gel filling • Designed to fit inside the lid of the RidgeMonkey CoolaBox • Fully freezes in 12hrs at -18C
Dimensions (individual): 205mm(l) x 110mm(w) x 15mm(d)
Weight: 256g
Visit ridgemonkey.co.uk for more information about the RidgeMonkey range.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Read and understand this manual and its instructions before using this product. Failure to do so may result in serious injury.
--

Keep all product information and instructions for future reference and pass them onto subsequent users of the product. The manufacturer is not liable for cases of material damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or non-compliance with the supplied instructions. In such cases, any guarantee or warranty shall be voided.

COOLABOX FREEZE PACK USAGE GUIDELINES:
GENERAL: Before first use, wash thoroughly with warm soapy water. Ensure CoolaBox Freeze Packs are fully dry before each use. Freeze CoolaBox Freeze Packs at -18C for 12 hours before each use.

FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE: Where possible, pre-chill your CoolaBox before use. Ensure food, beverages and CoolaBox Freeze Packs are fully chilled before use. Pack items into CoolaBox as tightly as possible. Fill any unused space with CoolaBox Freeze Packs or ice. Keep CoolaBox lid firmly closed at all times. Refit lid promptly after retrieving items. Keep CoolaBox out of direct sunlight and away from heat sources.

CLEANING, MAINTENANCE & STORAGE GUIDELINES: A small amount of condensation is to be expected during use. Hand wash in warm, soapy water and ensure product is fully dry before storage. Not suitable for dishwasher.
--

CAUTION: Do not swallow CoolaBox Freeze Pack contents: seek medical help if ingested. CoolaBox Freeze Pack is for cooling purposes only: do not heat or pierce. Acceptable temperature range: Min -18C, Max 60C.
--

GUARANTEE: This RidgeMonkey product is covered by a 24-month guarantee. For information regarding our guarantee, please visit: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTACT US: For any enquiries or comments concerning our products, please use the contact form on ridgemonkey.co.uk or email info@ridgemonkey.co.uk and one of our experienced team will respond as soon as possible.
--

Alternatively, you can write to us at **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.**

Registered Offices (please note these are not a postal address):

UK: C/O Langtons, 11th Floor The Plaza, Old Hall Street, Liverpool, England, L3 9QJ
UK Registered Company 08932395

EU:
S&G Trading Branch BG BNV, Mirovyane 1289, Industrialen patunit 13-14
EORI BGC206428643ZZZ5

Les accumulateurs de froid CoolaBox vous aideront à garder nourriture et boissons au frais lorsque vous vous déplacez, êtes à la pêche ou profitez de la nature. Ces accumulateurs sont ré-utilisables, et sont profilés, pour venir se fixer discrètement à l'intérieur du couvercle de la glacière CoolaBox. Les accumulateurs CoolaBox sont remplis avec un gel non toxique, ce qui leur permet de rester froids plus longtemps qu'avec de l'eau.
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ré-utilisables : recongelez-les à l'avance pour une prochaine utilisation • Profilés • Remplis avec un gel non toxique • Conçus pour être fixés dans le couvercle de la glacière RidgeMonkey CoolaBox • Complètement congelés en 12 heures à -18° C
Dimensions : 205mm(long.) x 110mm(larg.) x 15mm(hauteur)
Poids : 256g
Visitez ridgemonkey.co.uk pour plus de renseignements sur les produits RidgeMonkey.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE : Merci de lire ce mode d'emploi et les instructions qu'il contient avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut entraîner des dommages corporels.
--

Conservez le mode d'emploi de la douche Power Shower pour mémoire, et fournissez-le aux utilisateurs de ce produit. RidgeMonkey ne peut être tenu pour responsable des dégâts matériels ou dommages corporels engendrés par une mauvaise utilisation ou le non-respect du mode d'emploi. Dans de tels cas, la garantie du produit ne pourra pas s'appliquer.

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION DU PACK DE 2 ACCUMULATEURS DE FROID COOLABOX :
CONSEILS GÉNÉRAUX : Lavez soigneusement à l'eau tiède savonneuse avant la première utilisation. Assurez-vous que les accumulateurs CoolaBox soient parfaitement secs avant chaque utilisation. Congelez les accumulateurs CoolaBox à -18°C pendant 12 heures avant chaque utilisation.

OPTIMISATION DES PERFORMANCES : Refroidissez la CoolaBox avant utilisation chaque fois que c'est possible. Assurez-vous que la nourriture, les boissons, les accumulateurs CoolaBox soient bien froids avant utilisation dans la glacière. Rangez les produits dans la glacière de la façon la plus compacte possible. Garnissez les espaces disponibles avec des accumulateurs, ou de la glace. Gardez le couvercle bien fermé, refermez-le dès après ouverture. Tenez la glacière CoolaBox éloignée de la lumière directe du soleil et de toute source de chaleur.
--

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE, ENTRETIEN ET RANGEMENT : Il est normal qu'un peu de condensation apparaisse pendant l'utilisation. Lavez les accumulateurs à l'eau chaude savonneuse, et assurez-vous qu'ils soient bien secs avant de les ranger. Ne pas mettre au lave-vaisselle.
--

ATTENTION : N'ingérez pas le contenu des accumulateurs de froid CoolaBox : appelez les secours si cela se produit. Les accumulateurs servant uniquement à refroidir la glacière, ne les chauffez pas, ne les percez pas. Plage de températures d'utilisation : mini -18°C, maxi 60°C
--

GARANTIE : Ce produit RidgeMonkey est garanti 24 mois à compter de sa date d'achat. Pour toute information sur la garantie, visitez : ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee
--

NOUS CONTACTER : Pour tout renseignement ou commentaire sur nos produits, merci de remplir le formulaire de contact sur www.ridgemonkey.co.uk , ou d'envoyer un email à info@ridgemonkey.co.uk , nous vous répondrons dès que possible.
--

Vous pouvez aussi nous écrire à l'adresse suivante :
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Angleterre, WA8 2FP.

CoolaBox Freeze Packs helfen dabei, Ihre Lebensmittel kühl zu halten, während Sie unterwegs sind oder die Natur genießen. Die wiederverwendbaren Kühlakkus haben ein schlankes Profil und wurden so konzipiert, dass sie diskret in den Deckel der RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. Die CoolaBox Freeze Packs verfügen über eine ungiftige Gelfüllung, was bedeutet, dass sie länger kühl bleiben als reines Wasser

MERKMALE:
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wiederverwendbar – für das nächste Mal wieder einfrieren • Schlankes Profil • Ungiftige Gelfüllung • Passt in den Deckel der RidgeMonkey CoolaBox • Vollständiges Einfrieren in 12 Stunden bei -18 °C

Abmessungen (einzeln): 205 mm (L) x 110 mm (B) x 15 mm (T)

Gewicht: 256g

Besuchen Sie ridgemonkey.co.uk, um weitere Informationen über die RidgeMonkey-Reihe zu erhalten.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch und seine Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
--

Bewahren Sie alle Produktinformationen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und geben Sie sie an nachfolgende Benutzer des Produkts weiter. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Sach- oder Personenschäden, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Anleitung entstehen. In solchen Fällen erlischt jegliche Garantie oder Gewährleistung.

COOLABOX FREEZE PACK NUTZUNGSRICHTLINIEN:
ALLGEMEIN: Vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser waschen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass CoolaBox Freeze Packs vor jedem Gebrauch vollständig trocken sind. Kühlen Sie CoolaBox Freeze Packs vor jedem Gebrauch 12 Stunden lang bei -18 °C ein.

FÜR OPTIMALE LEISTUNG: Kühlen Sie Ihre CoolaBox nach Möglichkeit vor Gebrauch vor. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Lebensmittel, Getränke und CoolaBox Freeze Packs vor Gebrauch vollständig gekühlt sind. Packen Sie die Artikel so dicht wie möglich in die CoolaBox. Füllen Sie ungenutzten Platz mit CoolaBox Freeze Packs oder Eis. Halten Sie den Deckel der CoolaBox immer fest geschlossen. Bringen Sie den Deckel sofort wieder an, nachdem Sie Gegenstände entnommen haben. Halten Sie die CoolaBox von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen fern.

REINIGUNGS-, WARTUNGS- UND AUFBEWAHRUNGSRICHTLINIEN: Während des Gebrauchs ist mit einer geringen Kondensation zu rechnen. Von Hand in warmem Seifenwasser waschen und sicherstellen, dass das Produkt vor der Lagerung vollständig trocken ist. Nicht spülmaschinegeeignet.
--

VORSICHT: Den Inhalt des CoolaBox Freeze Pack nicht schlucken: Bei Verschlucken einen Arzt aufsuchen. CoolaBox Freeze Pack dient nur zu Kühlzwecken: nicht erhitzen oder durchstechen. Zulässiger Temperaturbereich: Min. -18 °C, Max. 60 °C.

GARANTIE: Für dieses RidgeMonkey-Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Informationen zu unserer Garantie finden Sie unter: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKTIERE UNS: Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das Kontaktformular auf ridgemonkey.co.uk oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an info@ridgemonkey.co.uk und einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so schnell wie möglich antworten.

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an:
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, England, WA8 2FP.

 CoolaBox Freeze Pack (paar)

CoolaBox Freeze Packs helpen uw voedsel koel te houden terwijl u onderweg bent of tijdens uw vrijetijds besteding. De herbruikbare koel elementen hebben een slanke vormgeving welke special is ontwikkeld met de mogelijkheid deze op te bergen in het deksel van de RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. De CoolaBox Freeze Packs zijn gevuld met een niet-giftige gel welke er voor zorgt dat deze langer koel blijft dat puur water.

KENMERKEN:

- Herbruikbaar – opnieuw in te vriezen voor hergebruik;
- Slanke vormgeving;
- Niet-giftige vulling;
- Slimme vormgeving om op te bergen in het deksel van de RidgeMonkey CoolaBox;
- Volledig bevroren in 12 uren op -18 graden Celsius.

Afmetingen (per stuk): 205mm(l) x 110mm(b) x 15mm(h)

Gewicht: 256g

Bezoek ridgemonkey.co.uk voor meer informatie over het RidgeMonkey-assortiment.

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Lees en begrijp deze handleiding en de instructies voordat je dit product gebruikt. Als je dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle productinformatie en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik en geef ze door aan volgende gebruikers van het product. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor gevallen van materiële schade of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaakt door onjuiste behandeling of niet-naleving van de meegeleverde instructies. In dergelijke gevallen vervalt elke garantie of garantie.

COOLABOX FREEZE PACK GEBRUIKERS HANDLEIDING:

ALGEMEEN:

Voordat u het product in gebruik neemt, dient u dit zorgvuldig af te wassen met warm water en afwasmiddel.

Zorg, voorafgaand aan ieder gebruik, dat de CoolaBox Freeze Packs volledig droog zijn. Voorafgaand aan ieder gebruik dient u de CoolaBox Freeze Packs gedurende 12 uren in te vriezen op een temperatuur van -18 graden Celsius.

VOOR OPTIMAAL GEBRUIK:

Indien mogelijk zorgt u, voordat u de CoolaBox in gebruik neemt, deze zo koel mogelijk is. Bewaar alle items in de CoolaBox zo dicht mogelijk op elkaar. Vul de overige ruimte zoveel mogelijk met CoolaBox Freeze Packs of ijs. Houdt u de CoolaBox deksel zoveel mogelijk gesloten. Sluit de deksel direct nadat u er iets in stopt of uit haalt. Houdt u de CoolaBox uit direct zonlicht en uit de buurt van elke hittebron.

SCHOONMAAK, ONDERHOUD & OPSLAG RICHTLIJNEN:

Tijdens gebruik kan er condens ontstaan. Na gebruik handmatig afspoelen met lauw water en zachte zeep. Zorgvuldig afdrogen alvorens deze wordt opgeborgen. NIET vaatwasserbestendig.

WAARSCHUWING:

Delen van de CoolaBox of de inhoud van een CoolaBox nooit inslikken. Indien dit toch het geval mocht zijn dient u ten spoedigste een arts te raadplegen. Het gerbuik van de CoolaBox Freeze Pack is strikt bedoeld voor koelings doeleinden. Niet verhitten of doorboren. Gebruikstemperatuur: Min. -18 graden Celsius, Max. 60 graden Celsius.


GARANTIE:

Dit RidgeMonkey-product wordt gedekt met een garantie van 24 maanden. Ga voor informatie over onze garantie naar: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten kun je het contactformulier op ridgemonkey.co.uk gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar info@ridgemonkey.co.uk en een van onze ervaren teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren.

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WA8 2FP.**

 CoolaBox Freeze Pack (coppia)

I CoolaBox Freeze Pack ti aiuteranno a mantenere freddi i tuoi alimenti preferiti mentre sei in movimento o ti godi la vita all'aria aperta. Le barre di ghiaccio riutilizzabili presentano un profilo sottile e sono state progettate per adattarsi prefettamente all'interno del coperchio del RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. I CoolaBox Freeze Pack vantano un contenuto in gel atossico, il che significa che rimangono più freschi più a lungo dell'acqua pura.

CARATTERISTICHE:

- Riutilizzabile: ricongelare pronto per la prossima volta
- Profilo sottile
- Riempimento in gel atossico
- Progettato per adattarsi all'interno del coperchio del RidgeMonkey CoolaBox
- Si congela completamente in 12 ore a -18°C

Dimensioni (singolo): 205 mm (l) x 110 mm (l) x 15 mm (p)

Peso: 256g

Visita ridgemonkey.co.uk per ulteriori informazioni sulla gamma RidgeMonkey.

AVVISO IMPORTANTE:

Leggere e comprendere questo manuale e le relative istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.

Conservare tutte le informazioni e le istruzioni sul prodotto come riferimento futuro quindi passare agli utilizzatori successivi del prodotto. Il produttore non è responsabile per i casi di danni materiali o lesioni personali causati da una manipolazione scorretta o dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni fornite. In tali casi, qualsiasi formula di garanzia decade.

LINEE GUIDA PER L'UTILIZZO DEI COOLABOX FREEZE PACK:

GENERALE:

Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare accuratamente con acqua tiepida e sapone. Assicurarsi che i CoolaBox Freeze Pack siano completamente asciutti prima di ogni utilizzo. Congelare CoolaBox Freeze Packs a -18°C per 12 ore prima di ogni utilizzo.

PER PRESTAZIONI OTTIMALI:

Ove possibile, pre-raffreddare CoolaBox prima dell'uso. Assicurarsi che cibo, bevande e CoolaBox Freeze Pack siano completamente refrigerati prima dell'uso.

Imballa gli articoli in CoolaBox il più strettamente possibile. Riempi lo spazio inutilizzato con CoolaBox Freeze Pack o ghiaccio. Tenere il coperchio CoolaBox sempre ben chiuso. Chiudere il coperchio subito dopo aver recuperato gli oggetti. Tenere CoolaBox al riparo dalla luce solare diretta e da fonti di calore.

LINEE GUIDA PER PULIZIA, MANUTENZIONE E CONSERVAZIONE:

Durante l'uso è prevista una piccola quantità di condensa. Lavare a mano in acqua tiepida e sapone e assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente asciutto prima di riporlo. Non adatto per lavastoviglie.

ATTENZIONE:

Non ingerire CoolaBox Freeze Pack contenuto: consultare un medico in caso di ingestione. CoolaBox Freeze Pack è solo a scopo di raffreddamento: non riscaldare o forare. Intervallo di temperatura accettabile: min -18°C, max 60°C.

GARANZIA:

Questo prodotto RidgeMonkey è coperto da una garanzia di 24 mesi. Per informazioni sulle nostre condizioni di garanzia, visitare: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTATTACI:

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, utilizzare il modulo di contatto su ridgemonkey.co.uk o inviare un'e-mail a info@ridgemonkey.co.uk e uno dei nostri esperti Team risponderà il prima possibile.

In alternativa puoi scriverci a **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Inghilterra, WA8 2FP.**

 CoolaBox Freeze Pack (Pair)

Zestawy CoolaBox Freeze Pack pomogą Ci utrzymać produkty żywnościowe w chłodzie, gdy jesteś w ruchu lub spędzasz czas na świeżym powietrzu. Wkłady chłodzące wielokrotnego użytku mają smukły profil i zostały zaprojektowane tak, aby dyskretnie mieściły się pod pokrywą lodówki RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. Zestawy CoolaBox Freeze Pack są wypełnione nietoksycznym żelem, co oznacza, że pozostają chłodniejsze dłużej niż czysta woda

CECHY:

- Wielokrotnego użytku — można ponownie zamrozić na następny raz
- Smukły profil
- Nietoksyczne wypełnienie żelowe
- Zaprojektowany tak, aby pasował do pokrywy lodówki RidgeMonkey CoolaBox
- Całkowicie zamarza w ciągu 12 godzin w temperaturze -18°C

Wymiary (pojedyncze): 205mm(dł) x 110mm(sz) x 15mm(d)

Waga: 256g

Odwiedź ridgemonkey.co.uk by dowiedzieć się więcej o naszych produktach.

WAŻNA UWAGA:

Przeczytaj i zrozum ten podręcznik i zawarte w nim instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu. Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie informacje o produkcji i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości i przekaż je kolejnym użytkownikom produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała spowodowane nieprawidłową obsługą lub nieprzestrzeganiem dostarczonych instrukcji. W takich przypadkach wszelkie gwarancje lub rękojmie wygasają.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE KORZYSTANIA Z COOLABOX FREEZE PACK:

OGÓLNE:

Przed pierwszym użyciem dokładnie umyj ciepłą wodą z mydłem. Upewnij się, że opakowania CoolaBox Freeze Pack są całkowicie suche przed każdym użyciem. Zamrażaj CoolaBox Freeze Packs w -18C przez 12 godzin przed zamonotwaniem.

DLA OPTYMALNEJ WYDAJNOŚCI:

Jeśli to możliwe, przed użyciem schłodź CoolaBox. Upewnij się, że żywność, napoje i opakowania CoolaBox Freeze Pack są w pełni schłodzone przed użyciem. Zapakuj produkty do CoolaBox tak ciasno, jak to możliwe. Wypełnij niewykorzystaną przestrzeń pakietami CoolaBox Freeze Pack lub lodem. Trzymaj pokrywkę CoolaBox zawsze szczelnie zamkniętą. Zamknij pokrywę natychmiast po wyjęciu przedmiotów. Przechowuj CoolaBox z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE CZYSZCZENIA, KONSERWACJI I PRZECHOWYWANIA:

Podczas użytkowania należy spodziewać się niewielkiej ilości kondensacji. Myć ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z mydłem i upewnić się, że produkt jest całkowicie suchy przed przechowywaniem. Nie nadaje się do zmywarki.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

Nie polykać zawartości opakowania CoolaBox Freeze Pack: w przypadku połknięcia zwrócić się o pomoc lekarską. CoolaBox Freeze Pack służy wyłącznie do chłodzenia: nie podgrzewaj ani nie przekluwaj. Dopuszczalny zakres temperatur: Min -18C, Max 60C.

GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt RidgeMonkey objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać informacje dotyczące naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy dotyczących naszych produktów, skorzystaj z formularza kontaktowego na ridgemonkey.co.uk lub wyślij e-mail na adres info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, a jeden z naszych doświadczonych zespołów odpowie tak szybko, jak to możliwe.

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WA8 2FP.**

 CoolaBox Freeze Packs (2ks)

Chładcí bloky CoolaBox Freeze Packs vám pomohou udržet potraviny a nápoje v chladu během vašeho pobytu v přírodě nebo na cestách. Jsou opakovaně použitelné a mají tenký profil, aby se snadno vešly do víka chladicího boxu RidgeMonkey CoolaBox. Další jejich předností je netoxická gelová náplň, která vydrží déle studená než voda.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Opakovaně použitelné – po znovu zamrazení jsou připraveny na přístě
- Tenký profil
- Netoxická gelová výplň
- Navrženo tak, aby se vešlo do víka RidgeMonkey CoolaBox
- Plně zamrzne za 12 hodin při teplotě -18°C

Rozměry (samostatně): 205mm x 110mm x 15mm

Hmotnost: 256g

Navštivte ridgemonkey.co.uk pro více informací o RidgeMonkey řadě.

DŮLEŽITÁ UPOZORNĚNÍ:

Před použitím sprchy si pozorně přečtete tyto pokyny a uschovejte si je pro další použití. Při nedodržení pokynů může dojít k vážnému zranění.

Uschovejte všechny informace o produktu a pokyny pro budoucí použití a předejte je dalším uživatelům produktu. Výrobce neručí za případy materiálních škod nebo zranění osob způsobených nesprávnou manipulací nebo nedodržením dodaného návodu. V takových případech bude jakákoli záruka neplatná.

POKYNY PRO POUŽITÍ CHLADCÍHO BLOKU COOLABOX FREEZE PACKS:

VŠEOBECNÉ:

Před prvním použitím důkladně omyjte teplou mýdlovou vodou. Před každým použitím se ujistěte, že jsou mrazicí balíčky CoolaBox zcela suché. Před každým použitím zmrazte mrazicí balíčky CoolaBox při -18 °C po dobu 12 hodin.

PRO OPTIMÁLNÍ VÝKON:

Pokud je to možné, před použitím CoolaBox co nejvíce vychladte. Před použitím se ujistěte, že jsou potraviny, nápoje a chladicí bloky Freeze Packs co nejvíce vychlazené. Zabalte potraviny a nápoje do CoolaBoxu co nejtěsněji. Vyplňte veškeré nevyužité místo chladicími bloky nebo ledem. Udržujte víko vždy pevně zavřené. Po vyjmutí věcí co nejrychleji víko opět zavřete. Chraňte CoolaBox před přímým slunečním zářením a skladujte mimo dosah zdrojů tepla.

POKYNY PRO ČIŠTĚNÍ, ÚDRŽBU A SKLADOVÁNÍ:

Během používání je třeba počítat s malým množstvím kondenzace. Umývejte ručně v teplé mýdlové vodě a před uskladněním se ujistěte, že je produkt zcela suchý. Nevhodné do myčky nádobí.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:

Obsah chladících bloků Freeze Packs nepolykejte: při požití vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. Freeze Pack je určen pouze pro účely chlazení: nezhřívvejte ani nepropichujte. Povoleny teplotní rozsah: Min -18°C, Max 60°C.

ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt RidgeMonkey se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Podrobnější informace o záručních podmínkách naleznete na: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKTUJTE NÁS:

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo připomínky týkající se našich produktů použijte prosím kontaktní formulář na ridgemonkey.co.uk nebo e-mail info@ridgemonkey.co.uk.

Případně nám můžete napsat na adresu: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, WA8 2FP.**